•	ee County Board Of County Commiss Agenda Item Summary	Blue Sheet No. 200303	07	
1. REQUESTED MOTION:	Agenua tiem Summary	Вие элеет №. 200303	0/	
ACTION REQUESTED: Award B-03-00 Division of Natural Resources, to the lower Development, Inc. for a total not-to-exceed from the date of official Notice to Proceed	st responsive/responsible bidder meeting d contract amount of \$791,605.00, with a	all bidding requirements, David Barror	n Land	
WHY ACTION IS NECESSARY: Pursu September 25, 2001, construction projects procedures.	ant to Administrative Code AC-4-4 Lee estimated to be over \$50,000 will be exe	County Contracts Manual, approved by cuted through the formal advertised sea	the Board on led bid	
WHAT ACTION ACCOMPLISHES: placement with associated fencing.	This contract consists of 4,300 feet o	f flow-way maintenance, berm rehabil	litation, rip rap	
2. DEPARTMENTAL CATEGORY:		3. MEETING DATE:		
08 Natural Resources COMMISSION DISTRICT #:	C8D	04-01-2	003	
4. <u>AGENDA</u> :	5. <u>REQUIREMENT/PURPOSE</u> : (Specify)	6. <u>REQUESTOR OF INFORMA</u>	TION:	
x CONSENT	STATUTE	A. COMMISSIONER		
ADMINISTRATIVE	ORDINANCE		olic Works	
APPEALS	x ADMIN. CODE AC-4-4		al Resources	
PUBLIC	OTHER	BY: Roland Ottolini, Direc	tor	
WALK ON				
TIME REQUIRED: 9.00   7. BACKGROUND: 9.00				
The Division of Natural Resources submitt MAINTENANCE AND BERM REHABIL bid procedure.	ed a request to Contracts Management to ITATION. The expected cost of the pro	obtain bids for the GATOR SLOUGH ject required the use of the formal adverted the second the formal adverted the second s	FLOW-WAY rtised sealed	
On the bidding deadline of March 5, 2003 Resources, and it is being recommended th requirements, David Barron Land Develop time of 150 calendar days. A portion of the Florida Department of Environmental Prote Funds are available in account #223060301	at award be made to the lowest responsive ment, for a total not-to-exceed contract a e funding is based on a grant (cost reimbu ection, Grant Agreement No. WAP037.	c/responsible bidder, meeting all biddin mount of \$791,605.00, with a final projection	ect completion	
20306030	00.506540 \$633,284.00			
Attachments: (1) Bid Tabulation (2) Dept Recommendation				
8. MANAGEMENT RECOMMENDAT	IONS:			
	9. RECOMMENDED APPROV	AL:		
A B C   Department Purchasing Human   Director or Contracts Resources	D E Other County Atterney OA	F Budget Services (AGA 3 7463 OM Risk GC	G unty Manager	
Jauren Joy 3 18.03 Joy 311		164 38 3120103 14 57 Jac MOR 3120103 21957 Jac 3	under 18.03	
10. COMMISSION ACTION:	Rec. by CoAtty	COUNTY ADMIN. UN 3-18-03		
$\frac{\text{APPROVED}}{\text{DENIED}} \qquad \qquad \text{Date: } \frac{3}{6} \frac{3}{3} \frac{3}$				
DEFERRED OTHER DEFERRED OTHER DEFERRED				
	Forwarded To: Cly Admir: 4:00 pm 3/16/02	20 1200		

## INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM FROM PUBLIC WORKS NATURAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT

	Date:	March 06, 2003	
	From:	Roland Ottolini, P.E.	Sel
·	·	Director, Natural Resources	

TO: Cynthia Logan Contracts Management Supervisor

SUBJECT: GATOR SLOUGH FLOW-WAY MAINTENANCE & BERM REHABILITATION B-03-05

Please award the above project to David Barron Land Development, Inc. in the amount of \$791,605.00. A portion of the funding is based on a grant (cost reimbursement basis) awarded to Lee County from the Florida Department of Environmental Protection, also known as D.E.P. Grant Agreement No. WAP037.

The account strings for the project are as follows:

22306030100.506540 \$158,321.00 20306030100.506540 \$633,284.00

## LEE COUNTY BID TABULATION SHEET FOR GATOR SLOUGH FLOW-WAY MAINTENANCE & BERM REHABILITATION

BID NO .: B-03-05 DATE: 3/5/03 TOTAL NOT-TO-BID CONTRACTOR BOND EXCEED AMOUNT Shoreline Foundation, Inc. \$40,000.00 \$1,934,900.00 2781 SW 56th Avenue Pembroke Park, FL 33023 David Barron Land Development \$40,000.00 \$791,605.00 P. O. Box 60315 Fort Myers, FL Phillips & Jordan, Inc. \$40,000.00 \$1,730,179.24 P O Box 2295 Zephyrhills, FL 33539 Douglas N. Higgins, Inc. \$40,000.00 \$888.400.00 3390 Travis Pointe Rd Suite A Ann Arbor, MI 48108